

Ø

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20441/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2012 in WPC No.7099/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSTABLE IKPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Jaising,ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam,Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.
Ms. Anandita Pujari,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he will not file counter affidavit.

List the matter for final hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar