

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).20441/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2012
in WPC No. 7099/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSTABLE IKPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

The interim order granted by this Court stands
vacated.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.19
14:45:42 IST
Reason: